Rev. 3.01 31-JAN-2014
"The best high voltage design solution"
American Power Design, Inc.
C50 SERIES  50 WATT DC/DC CONVERTERS
Tel  (888) 894-4446                   WWW.APOWERDESIGN.COM                 Fax (603) 898-6534
Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
The C50 Series of DC/DC converters offers a single output

"The best high voltage design solution"
American Power Design, Inc.
C50 SERIES  50 WATT DC/DC CONVERTERS
Tel  (888) 894-4446                   WWW.APOWERDESIGN.COM                 Fax (603) 898-6534
Page 2 of 8
C50-12/A/Y
/Y  ComplianceRoHs
Product Family
Total Output Power
REPRESENTATIVE MODEL LISTING
OUTPUT
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER / INPUT RANGE
10-20VDC 18-36VDC 20-60VDC 36-72VDC
VOLTAGE CURRENT Non-RoHs RoHs Non-RoHs RoHs Non-RoHs RoHs Non-RoHs RoHs
3.3 Vdc 15 A C50-3.3 C50-3.3/Y C50-3.3/A C50-3.3/A/Y C50-3.3/B C50-3.3/B/Y C50-3.3/C C50-3.3/C/Y
5 Vdc 10 A C50-5 C50-5/Y C50-5/A C50-5/A/Y C50-5/B C50-5/B/Y C50-5/C C50-5/C/Y
6 Vdc 8.3 A C50-6 C50-6/Y C50-6/A C50-6/A/Y C50-6/B C50-6/B/Y C50-6/C C50-6/C/Y
9 Vdc 5.5 A C50-9 C50-9/Y C50-9/A C50-9/A/Y C50-9/B C50-9/B/Y C50-9/C C50-9/C/Y
12 Vdc 4.2 A C50-12 C50-12/Y C50-12/A C50-12/A/Y C50-12/B C50-12/B/Y C50-12/C C50-12/C/Y
15 Vdc 3.3 A C50-15 C50-15/Y C50-15/A C50-15/A/Y C50-15/B C50-15/B/Y C50-15/C C50-15/C/Y
18 Vdc 2.8 A C50-18 C50-18/Y C50-18/A C50-18/A/Y C50-18/B C50-18/B/Y C50-18/C C50-18/C/Y
21 Vdc 2.4 A C50-21 C50-21/Y C50-21/A C50-21/A/Y C50-21/B C50-21/B/Y C50-21/C C50-21/C/Y
24 Vdc 2.1 A C50-24 C50-24/Y C50-24/A C50-24/A/Y C50-24/B C50-24/B/Y C50-24/C C50-24/C/Y
28 Vdc 1.8 A C50-28 C50-28/Y C50-28/A C50-28/A/Y C50-28/B C50-28/B/Y C50-28/C C50-28/C/Y
Alternate Input Range
/A 18Vdc - 36Vdc
/B 20Vdc - 60Vdc
/C 36Vdc - 72Vdc